Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

REC'D 08/26/2020 **NMOCD**

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

5. Lease Serial No. NMNM7752

SUNDRY NO	OTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this t	form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
handoned well	Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

5	If Indian	Allottee	or Tribe Name	

SUBMIT IN	7. If Unit or CA/Agr	eement, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well	8. Well Name and No			
☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oth		RAH E CHAPMAN	RANDALL FEDE	ERAL 3
2. Name of Operator SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS	9. API Well No. 30-015-38389-	00-S1		
3a. Address 920 MEMORIAL CITY WAY S HOUSTON, TX 77024		Phone No. (include area code) a: 832-930-8613	10. Field and Pool or LOCO HILLS-0	Exploratory Area QU-GB-SA
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	., R., M., or Survey Description)		11. County or Parish	, State
Sec 7 T17S R30E SESE Lot F	2 330FSL 990FEL		EDDY COUNT	Y, NM
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATURE OF	F NOTICE, REPORT, OR OT	HER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF	ACTION	
D Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deepen	☐ Production (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydraulic Fracturing	□ Reclamation	■ Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	■ New Construction	☐ Recomplete	Other
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	☐ Plug and Abandon	☐ Temporarily Abandon	
	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug Back	■ Water Disposal	
Spur Energy Partners LLC resbattery: Randall Federal 3 Tank Batter Producing Formation: Loco Hi Amount Produced: ~35bbl/day Water stored in 500bbl fiberglais distributed into our main wa Water analysis is attached for	spectfully requests this water of the spectfully requests this water of the spectful specific	er doesn't go to a particula	·	G 8/27/2020
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #5271	25 verified by the BLM Well PARTNERS LLC, sent to the	Information System	
Con	nmitted to AFMSS for processing			
Name(Printed/Typed) SARAH E	CHAPMAN	Title REGULA	ATORY DIRECTOR	
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)	Date 08/25/20	020	
	THIS SPACE FOR F	EDERAL OR STATE (OFFICE USE	
Approved By ACCEPT	ED		MCKINNEY STRUMENTS EXAMINER	Date 08/25/2020
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equ which would entitle the applicant to condu				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime statements or representations as to an	e for any person knowingly and ay matter within its jurisdiction.	willfully to make to any department o	or agency of the United
(Instructions on page 2) ** BLM REV	ISED ** BLM REVISED **	BLM REVISED ** BLM	REVISED ** BLM REVISE	ED **

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #527125

Operator Submitted

BLM Revised (AFMSS)

DISPOSE

SR

Sundry Type:

DISPOSE

SR

Lease: NMNM7752 NMNM7752

Agreement:

Operator: SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS

SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 920 MEMORIAL CITY WAY STE 1000 HOUSTON, TX 77024 9655 KATY FREEWAY SUITE 500 HOUSTON, TX 77024

Ph: 832-930-8502 Ph: 281.795.2286

Admin Contact:

SARAH E CHAPMAN REGULATORY DIRECTOR SARAH E CHAPMAN REGULATORY DIRECTOR E-Mail: schapman@spurepllc.com Cell: 281-642-5503 E-Mail: schapman@spurepllc.com Cell: 281-642-5503

Ph: 832-930-8613 Ph: 832-930-8613

SARAH E CHAPMAN REGULATORY DIRECTOR Tech Contact:

SARAH E CHAPMAN REGULATORY DIRECTOR E-Mail: schapman@spurepllc.com Cell: 281-642-5503

E-Mail: schapman@spurepllc.com Cell: 281-642-5503 Ph: 832-930-8613 Ph: 832-930-8613

Location:

State: County: NM EDDY NM EDDY

Field/Pool: LOCO HILLS; GLORIETA-YESO LOCO HILLS-QU-GB-SA

RANDALL FEDERAL 3 Sec 7 T17S R30E Mer NMP SESE 330FSL 990FEL Well/Facility: **RANDALL FEDERAL 3**

Sec 7 T17S R30E SESE Lot P 330FSL 990FEL

32.842792 N Lat, 104.006012 W Lon